
Cattle & Hogs
Virginia Weekly

Dec. 11,1991
REVIEW OF VIRGINIA DIRECT

HOGS FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER
5 - DECEMBER 11.RECIEPTS FOR
COUNTRY BUYING STATIONS IN
VIRGINIA FOR THE PERIOD TOT-
ALED 2640 HEAD. RECEIPTS FOR
DELIVERY TO THE PLANT (WITHIN
A 30 MILERADIUS) FOR THE PERIOD
TOTALED 2020 HEAD.

THE VIRGINIA DIRECT HOG
MARKETFOR WEDNESDAY DECEM-
BER 11. 1991 CLOSED $1.25 LOWER
COMPARED TO LAST WEDNES-
DAY’S TRADING.

BARROWS AND GILTS:
VIRGINIA COUNTRY POINTS U.S.

1-3 220-250LBS 37.0040.00
LOCAL PLANT DELIVERED (30

MILE RADIUS)
US 1-2 220-250LBS. 39.25-40.25 US

2-3 220-250 LBS. 38.25-39.25 US 1-3
200-210 LBS. 35.25-36.2 S US 1-3
210-220 LBS. 37.25-38.25 US 2-4
250-260 LBS. 36.25-37.2 S US 2-4
260-270 LBS. 34.25-35.2 S US 3-4
270-280 LBS. 32.25-33.2 S US 3-4
280-300 LBS. 30.25-31.25

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS SLAUGHTER COWS
SLAUGHTER BULLS SLAUGHTER
CALVES AND VEALERS -%i FEEDER
CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS OVER
600 LBS

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS

SLAUGHTER CATTLE STEERS:
CHOICE 2-3 1000-1ISO LBS
CHOICE 2-3 1150-1300LBS 66.00-67.00
CHOICE 2-3 1300ftOVER 65.00-68.75

HEIFERS: CHIOCH 2-3900-1100 LBS
62.00- CHOICE 2-3 1100LBS ft
OVER 63.25-68.00SLAUGHTER COWS
UTILITY ft COMMERCIAL COWS

42.00- SLAUGHTER BULLS
BULLS - 1-2 900-1300 LBS 51-50-58.00
1-2 1300-1600LBS 49,
50-62.00 1-2 1600 LBS * OVER
50.00-62.75 SLAUGHTER CALVES
AND VEALERS VBALERS ■ HIGH
CHOICE A PRIME 200-350 LBS
GOOD AND CHOICE 200-390LBS
CALVES • GOOD AND CHOICE
250-300LBS 72.00-77.00 SLAUGHTER
LAMBS HIGH CHOICE * PRIME
95-125 LBS WOOL 40.00-48.30

SLAUGHTER HOGS US 1-3 200-250
LBS 43.00-46.00 SOWS US 1-3 300-500
LBS 28.00-34.00 500 LBS ft OVER
28.00-3100

FEEDER CATTLE STEERS:
MEDIUM 1 HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1
200-300 LBS 94.00-113.00 300-400
74.50-86.00 300-400 87.00-104.50
400-500 70.00-83.00 400-SOO
84.00-102.00 500-600 70.00-78.00
500-600 80.00-94.00 600-700 65.00-74.50
600-700 75.00-88.00 700-800

62.25-71.50 700-800 70.00-81.00
800-900 6125 800-900 66.00-79.50

S.W. Virginia Livestock
WjrtherUle, VA

Dec. 10,1991
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 65 HEAD -

NO TRENDS REPORTED.
SLAUGHTER COWS 60 HEAD

COWS CUTTER A BONING UT. 1-3
40.00- 44.50BREAKING UT. ft COMM.
2-4 42.00 - 46.75 CANNER AND LOW
CUTTER 1-2 38.00 • 40.00

SLAUGHTER BULLS 5 HEAD
BULLS Y.O. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 54.00
Y.G. 1-2, 1600 LBS. ft OVER S6.SO •

59.00
LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 156

HEAD - NO TRENDS REPORTED.
SLAUGHTER LAMBS 41 HEAD
WOOLED CHOICE AND PRIME,
95-125 LB. 45.00 CHOICE, 85-125 LB.
39.00REEDERLAMBS 89HEADFEED-
ER LAMBS CHOICE AND FANCY,
70-85 LB. 44.75 CHOICE AND FANCY,
S 9 LB. 49.75 EWES ft RAMS 26 HEAD
EWES ALL GRADES 18.00 - 20.00

FEEDER CATTLE 360 HEAD - NO
TRENDS REPORTED. STEERS
MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1 400-500 90.00-
95.00- 300-60080.00- 82.5074.00-7850
600-700 79.00-81.00- 700-800 77.00-
V2- 800-900 65.00- 72,00 - HOLS-
TEINSTEER MEDft LARGE 2 300- 500
80.00- 84.00 500-700-700-900 51.00
900-1100 4950- 56.00

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 400-300 70.00- 71.50 79.50
62.00 69.00 500600 - 72.00 74.30 -

600700 69J0 70.00 7125 - BULLS
MEDIUM 1 300400 76.00 86.00
400500 8000 85.00 BABY CALVES
RETURNED TO FARMS 19 HEAD

Cnfc
f ■

HOG CONTRACTS AVAILABLE!
An Opportunity For People Who Are Capable Of

Managing A New 1,000-2,000 Head Finishing Facility

BENEFITS INCLUDE:
■ POSITIVE Cash Flow & Depreciation Write-Offs
■ MINIMAL Labor & Flexible Hours
■ QUALITY Farm-Produced Feeder Pigs
■ SUPERIOR On-Farm

Technical Support •Hi •>
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1-800-468-5524

Call For Details -

Ask For Mike Miller

(717) 367-1525
419 West High St.. Elizabethtown. PA 17022

NEWBORN TO 4 WK OLD
$70.00-130.00 PER HEAD.

N. Virginia Livestock
Manball, VA
Dm. 10,1H1

SLAUGHTER CATTLE IS3 HEAD -

NO TRENDSREPORTED.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 5 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2,1300-1600LB. 30.75 -

53.75 Y.G. 1-2,1600L85.AOVER 3330
- 57.00

FEEDER CATTLE 92 HEAD

SLAUGHTER COWS 142 HEAD
COWS CUTTER A BONING UT. 1-3
47.00- 52.23 BREAKING UT.A COMM.
2-4 45.00- 49.73 TEWHIGH YIELDING
5230-38.00 CANNBR AND LOW CUT-
TER 1-2 40.00 - 4430

SLAUGHTER BULLS 11 HEAD
BULLS Y.O. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 35.00 -

58.00 Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600 LB. 30.00 -

52.73 Y.G. 1-2,1600L85.AOVER 30.00
- 5330

STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2 300-400
84.00- 88.00 - 73.00- 78.00 - 400-300 - -

75.00- 78.00 -

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2 300-400
76.00- 80.00 - 65.00- 67.00 - 300600 - -

64.00- 65.30 - 600-700 - - 60.00- 65.00 -

LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 1 HEAD-

NO TRENDS REPORTED. SLAUGH-
TER LAMBS 1 HEAD WOOLED
CHOICE ANDPRIME, 93-123 LB. 46.00

New Wilmington
Livestock

N. Wilmington, PA
Dec. 9, 1991

FEEDER CATTLE TOO FEW TO
REPORT PRICES.

CATTLE 284..PDA...Compued with
list weeks maiket: Slaughter cows 1.00to
2.00 higher. Couple Low dressing Choice
si steers 64.23-63.73, few Standard
35.0060.73. Few high dressing Choice sL
heifers 67.0069.00, Select and Choice
60.0066.23. Breaking Utility A Commer-
cial si. cows 47.0030.00, one 31.00, low
yielding and low dressing down to 40.00,
CutlerA Boning Utility 4430-4930, Can-
nes & Low Cutter 38.0044.73, Shells
down to 35.00. Few Yield Grade No. 1,
1233/2335 lbs. si. bulls 55.0059.75, few
No. 2. 990/1413 lbs. 30.0033.00. Feeder
Cattle: Medium A Large tame No. 1,
400/340 lbs. steers 70.0083.00 Med. A
Large Frame No. 1, 370/520 lbs. heifers
60.0070.00, 660/823 lbs. Holsteins
45.0060.00.

••••••*•** THE FOLLOWING ARB
STATE GRADED FEEDER CATTLE

STATE GRADED FEEDER CATTLE
544 HEADSOLD AT MARSHALL, VIR-
GINIA ON DEC 10, 1991

STEERS MEDALARGB 1 SMALL 1
MED A LARGE 2 300400 93.00106.00
88.00- 93.30 - 400300 90.00102.00
78.00 8330 90.00 300600 83.00 9030
78.00 79.23 78.50 80.00 600700 81.25-
85.75 7330 77.73 76.00 78.00 700800
76.25- 79.23 70.00 71.00 73.00 78.25
800900 71.30 78.00 - 71.00 74.00

HEIFERS MEDftLARGE 1 MED ft
LARGE 2 300-400 82.00•400-500 81.00
84.50 71.50 500-600 76.50- 77.00 71.00
74.25 600-700 73.75- 74.25 - 700-800
68.00- 71.25 66.00 100-900 FEW AT
55.00 - ••*•••••••••*•• END OF
STATE GRADED FEEDER CATTLE

Central & S.E.
Virginia Livestock

SadthflaU,VA
Dm. 11, mi

♦♦ORANGE ft BLAOCSTONE - NO
REPORT**

SLAUGHTER HOGS 175 HEAD
SOWS US 1-3,300-500LB. 27.50- 27.75
US 1-3,500LBS. ft OVER 28.75• 29.50
BOARS 300-600 LB. 25.00 - 26.00

SMOOTH BOARS 200-240LBS 32.75
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 27 HEAD

SLAUGHTER STEERS ft HEIFERS 4
HEAD HEIFERS CHOICE 2-3.
1000-1150LBS. 67.00 • 67.50 SLAUGH-

TER COWS 18 HEAD COWS CUTTER
ft BONING UT. 1-3 44.00 - 48.00

CALVES 316... Supply induded 80%
•old to return to thefartn. IndividualGood
veakr 90.00, Standard ft Good 9<V120lb*.
6000-70.00, 60/85 Um. 40.0061.00, lot
Utility 55 lb*. 30.00 Fann Calves: HoL
Bull* No. 1.85/135 Ox. 120.00158.00,#2.
85/130Ox.70.00133.00; No. 1.HoL Heif-
en 85/120 Iba. 100.00173.00 Beef cnxt

80/120 llx. bullsand heifen 9000165.00.
HOGS 344..JUR0W1 and gibs: SO to

1.00 higher. US No. 1-2 230/250 Ox.
40604150,1-3 225/255 Dx. 38504010,
2-3 225/275 lbs. 37.003850,1-3 205/215
lbs. 36.25-38, lot 1-3 180 lbs. 34.00.
SOWS: 5.00 to 6.00 lower. US No. 1-3
320/810 Hx. sows 26503150, few 34.00,
few 2-3 400/660 Iba. 20.003550 Boats
20.25-25.00. _

FEEDER BIGS 87...US No.*3 35/50
lbs. feeder pigs 15.0025.00, 50/60 lbs.
25.0032.00 all per head.

SHEEP 107...W00LEDSLAUGHTER
LAMBS:...High Choice ft Prime 110/115
Iba. wooled slaughter lambs 55.0057.00,
Choice 55/70 Iba. 59.0069.00, small lot

New Holland
Dairy
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• Stone Wall Repairs
• Installation & Maintenance of

Concrete Bunker Silos
• PrcCast Gunite Lined Water or

Manure Storage Tanks •

Gunite Construction • Precast Concrete Products
Brldg. Raptir • T«* Rapolr ■ Holding Tutu • Indalallon • Pio-QuollM by PonrOcl

20 Cocallco Creek Rd.
Ephrata, PA 17522

(717) 859-4921

Two
Convenient
Locations!

Lancaster Farming. Saturday, Member 14, 1991-A9

79.00. 80/120 lbs. 44.0030.00, few Good
and Choice 90/95 lbs. 36.00-41.00 t few
Good A Choice 3Q/S0 lbs. feeder lambs
44.0033.0 a Slaughter sheep 10.002100.
- all cwL

COATS 4...Few Medium and Large
37.0049.00. all per head.

New Boland Saks SlaMaa
Wednesday, Decani bar 11, 1991

Repeat suppled by auction
DAIRYCOWRECEIPTS 99;HEIFERS

147 AND BULLS 14. MARKET
STEADY.

FROM PENNSYLVANIA FRESH
1173.001330.00.

FROM WISCONSIN FRESH
1223.001330.00.

FROM NEW YORK STATE FRESH
893.00-1373.00, SPRINGERS
1010.001430.00.

FROM OHIO FRESH 710001323.00,
SPRINGERS 883.001100.00

LOCALLY CONSIGNED COWS
SOLD 68S.OOII7S.OO; BETTER COWS
1200.001430.00; SPRINGING HEIFERS
873.001183.00.

SHORTBRBD HEIFERS
740.009ia00.

OPEN BREEDING AGE HEIFERS
640.0070000.

SMALL OPEN HEIFERS
230.0031000.

VACCINATED HEIFERS BRING A
PREMIUM.

BULLS SOLD 460.00-650.00:
PUREBREDS 59000-823.00.

New Holland Horses
New Hoßaad Saha Stabha

New Holland, PA
Monday, December 9, 1991

REPORT SUPPLIED BY AUCTION
411 HEAD; MARKET STEADY.

DRIVING HORSES 485.00-80000.
RIDING HORSES 485.00-810.00.
REGISTERED HORSES

85000-1800.00
MARE PONIES 60.00-225.00.
PONY COLTS 40.00-95.00.
GELDINGS 60.00-225.0 a
LARGER PONIES 275.00-310.00
HEAVYWEIGHT KILLERS

665.00-
LIGHTWEIGHT KILLERS

440.00-
THIN 80.00-400.00.
HORSE COLTS 210.00-385.00
WORK HORSES 750.00-ISOO.OO.

This Is THE ANSWER For A Structurally Sound Wall
• Stronger Than Repointing Methods • Longer Life Span
• Fast & Economical Installation

WE CAN
STRENGTHEN

ANY WALL

• Dam, Reservoir & Spillway
Repair

• Slatted Floor Systems
• Silo Repairs

We're The *Concrete Specialists’
MAR-ALLEN CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC.

P.O. BOX 337
Ebensburg, PA 15931

(814) 472-8690
Ask For Mike ■

Subsidiary of Seal-Crete Corp.


